
Cincinnati St. Xavier (11-3, 1-0) -vs- Cin. Arch. Moeller (10-2, 0-1)
01/17/25 at Moeller

 
 

 
 
Cincinnati St. Xavier 32

Cin. Arch. Moeller 25

Date: 01/17/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,300
Site: Moeller
Referees: Brad Kelley, Andy Ey, Nick Schmidt

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cincinnati St. Xavier 8 5 6 13 32
Cin. Arch. Moeller 4 7 6 8 25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jacob Wassler * 25 6-12 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 3 2 0 12
3 Brendan Deeley * 26 2-4 0-1 3-6 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 4 7
25 Brayden Reilly * 21 3-6 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 1 6
33 Donovan Waleskowski * 23 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 JaKobe Clapper * 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
2 Charlie Gruber 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jack Ryan 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 2
22 Liam McGeady 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
10 Jake Britt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 13-29 0-5 6-12 7-23 30 14 5 13 2 6 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00% 5-8   62.50 %
Total 13-29   44.8 % 0-5   0.0 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
00:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Kazanecki * 30 1-6 1-5 2-2 0-5 5 2 2 0 3 2 5
03 Zach Green * 28 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 2 5
12 Cooper McCutchan * 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
14 Roman Mason * 21 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0
05 Jake Bell * 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Brady Franz 16 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 5
35 Danny Kelly 13 2-3 1-1 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Griffin Mitchell 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
00 Riley McQueen 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 9-31 3-15 4-8 3-11 14 17 4 9 4 7 25

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-8   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-7   28.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 9-31   29.0 % 3-15   20.0 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:49



1st Box Score
Cincinnati St. Xavier 8

Cin. Arch. Moeller 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jacob Wassler 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Brendan Deeley 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Brayden Reilly 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
33 Donovan Waleskowski 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

JaKobe Clapper 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Charlie Gruber 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jack Ryan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Liam McGeady 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 4-10 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 1 8
40.0 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Kazanecki 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Green 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Cooper McCutchan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Roman Mason 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Jake Bell 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brady Franz 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
35 Danny Kelly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Griffin Mitchell 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
0 Riley McQueen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 1 4
25.0 % 0.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Cincinnati St. Xavier 5

Cin. Arch. Moeller 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jacob Wassler 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Brendan Deeley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Brayden Reilly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donovan Waleskowski 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

JaKobe Clapper 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Charlie Gruber 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jack Ryan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Liam McGeady 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Britt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 5 2 3 0 1 5
66.7 % NaN 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Kazanecki 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
3 Zach Green 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 Cooper McCutchan 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Roman Mason 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jake Bell 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brady Franz 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Danny Kelly 3 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Griffin Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Riley McQueen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 2-5 0-2 3-6 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 2 7
40.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Cincinnati St. Xavier 6

Cin. Arch. Moeller 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jacob Wassler 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Brendan Deeley 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
25 Brayden Reilly 7 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
33 Donovan Waleskowski 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

JaKobe Clapper 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Charlie Gruber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jack Ryan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Liam McGeady 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 3-9 0-3 0-2 3-5 8 4 0 5 0 2 6
33.3 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Kazanecki 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 1 3
3 Zach Green 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cooper McCutchan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Roman Mason 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
5 Jake Bell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Brady Franz 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
35 Danny Kelly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Griffin Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Riley McQueen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-4 5 4 1 4 2 2 6
28.6 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Cincinnati St. Xavier 13

Cin. Arch. Moeller 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jacob Wassler 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 2 0 8
3 Brendan Deeley 8 0-0 0-0 3-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3
25 Brayden Reilly 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Donovan Waleskowski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

JaKobe Clapper 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Charlie Gruber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jack Ryan 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
22 Liam McGeady 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jake Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Connor Bareswilt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Sorce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 4-7 0-0 5-8 2-8 10 4 2 3 2 2 13
57.1 % NaN 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alex Kazanecki 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Zach Green 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
12 Cooper McCutchan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Roman Mason 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jake Bell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brady Franz 2 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Danny Kelly 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Griffin Mitchell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
0 Riley McQueen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 3-11 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 8 1 2 0 2 8
27.3 % 33.3 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati St. Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
07:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ROMAN
MISS 3PTR by DEELEY,BRENDAN 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
06:46 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
05:44 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

STEAL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 05:44
05:44 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
05:44 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,BRAYDEN 04:39 2-2
04:22 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZACH

SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 04:19
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
04:19 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
04:19 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN
04:19 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

MISS JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX

03:57 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:47

03:45 STEAL  by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
03:44 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
03:28 FOUL  by FRANZ,BRADY

SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 03:28
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
03:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,ZACH

TURNOVER  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:09
SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 03:09
SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE 03:09
SUB OUT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 03:09
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:09

02:50 MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by MCGEADY,LIAM --

02:37 FOUL  by KELLY,DANNY
SUB IN by REILLY,BRAYDEN 02:37
SUB IN by DEELEY,BRENDAN 02:37
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 02:37
SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK 02:37
SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE 02:37
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 02:37

02:37 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
02:37 SUB IN by BELL,JAKE
02:37 SUB OUT by KELLY,DANNY
02:37 SUB OUT by KAZANECKI,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by REILLY,BRAYDEN 02:08
02:08 BLOCK  by FRANZ,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by WASSLER,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 02:03 4-4

01:53 MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by MCGEADY,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAKE



01:22 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ROMAN
REBOUND DEF by DEELEY,BRENDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 01:04 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MCGEADY,LIAM --
FOUL  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 00:52
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 00:52
SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 00:52
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 00:52
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by KAZANECKI,ALEX
00:52 SUB IN by GREEN,ZACH
00:52 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE
00:52 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
00:38 MISS 3PTR by FRANZ,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MCGEADY,LIAM --
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,JACK 00:05
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,BRAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,BRAYDEN 00:01 8-4 V 4

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati St. Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 08:00
SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 08:00
SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE 08:00
SUB IN by BRITT,JAKE 08:00
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 08:00
SUB OUT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 08:00
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 08:00
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
08:00 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE
07:45 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by GRUBER,CHARLIE 06:57 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK --

06:51 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZACH
STEAL  by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 06:48

06:15 FOUL  by FRANZ,BRADY
MISS FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE 06:15
GOOD FT by GRUBER,CHARLIE 06:15 11-4 V 7
SUB IN by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 06:15
SUB IN by REILLY,BRAYDEN 06:15
SUB IN by DEELEY,BRENDAN 06:15
SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM 06:15
SUB OUT by BRITT,JAKE 06:15
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by BELL,JAKE
06:15 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
06:15 SUB OUT by FRANZ,BRADY
06:15 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN

FOUL  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 06:07
SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 06:07
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 06:07
FOUL  by RYAN,JACK 06:05

06:05 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
06:05 MISS FT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,CHARLIE --
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 06:05
SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK 06:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41



SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 05:41
SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
05:41 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 05:15 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by MCGEADY,LIAM --

04:34 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

TURNOVER  by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 04:00
03:59 STEAL  by GREEN,ZACH
03:55 MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,DANNY
FOUL  by MCGEADY,LIAM 03:50

03:50 MISS FT by KELLY,DANNY
03:50 MISS FT by KELLY,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by DEELEY,BRENDAN --
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 03:50
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
03:50 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
03:50 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE
03:50 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN

TURNOVER  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 03:37
03:35 STEAL  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

FOUL  by MCGEADY,LIAM 03:34
SUB IN by BARESWILT,CONNOR 03:34
SUB IN by GRUBER,CHARLIE 03:34
SUB OUT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 03:34
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
03:34 SUB OUT by KELLY,DANNY
03:15 MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,CHARLIE --
02:39 FOUL  by GREEN,ZACH

SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 02:39
SUB IN by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 02:39
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 02:39
SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM 02:39
TURNOVER  by RYAN,JACK 02:23
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 02:23
SUB IN by BRITT,JAKE 02:23
SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK 02:23
SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
02:23 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,RILEY
01:45 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FRANZ,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by GRUBER,CHARLIE 00:46
00:46 BLOCK  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX
FOUL  by WASSLER,JACOB 00:41
SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 00:41
SUB IN by SORCE,LUKE 00:41
SUB IN by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:41
SUB OUT by GRUBER,CHARLIE 00:41
SUB OUT by BARESWILT,CONNOR 00:41
SUB OUT by BRITT,JAKE 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
00:41 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
00:41 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
00:41 SUB OUT by FRANZ,BRADY
00:41 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN
00:41 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER



00:39 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by KAZANECKI,ALEX
00:36 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by KAZANECKI,ALEX
00:25 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,RILEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati St. Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,BRAYDEN 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX
07:27 TURNOVER  by BELL,JAKE
07:27 FOUL  by BELL,JAKE

TURNOVER  by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 07:08
07:07 STEAL  by KAZANECKI,ALEX
06:28 TURNOVER  by MASON,ROMAN

STEAL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 06:27
MISS 3PTR by WASSLER,JACOB 06:20
REBOUND OFF by REILLY,BRAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 06:11

06:11 BLOCK  by KAZANECKI,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DEELEY,BRENDAN 06:02 15-11 V 4

05:52 FOUL  by MASON,ROMAN
05:52 TURNOVER  by MASON,ROMAN
05:52 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
05:52 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE

TURNOVER  by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 05:30
05:30 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
05:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
05:30 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
05:30 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN
04:52 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,BRAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by DEELEY,BRENDAN 04:40 17-11 V 6
FOUL  by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 04:26

04:09 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX
04:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 04:06
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
04:06 SUB OUT by GREEN,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:43 19-14 V 5
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 03:43
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 03:43

03:34 TURNOVER  by FRANZ,BRADY
STEAL  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:33

03:31 FOUL  by KAZANECKI,ALEX
MISS FT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:31
MISS FT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:31
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,JACK --

03:31 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
03:31 SUB OUT by KELLY,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by DEELEY,BRENDAN 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANZ,BRADY

03:13 MISS 3PTR by FRANZ,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCQUEEN,RILEY

FOUL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 03:07
SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 03:07
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:07

03:07 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
03:07 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

FOUL  by RYAN,JACK 03:02



03:02 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by FRANZ,BRADY
03:02 MISS FT by FRANZ,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MCGEADY,LIAM --
03:02 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
03:02 SUB OUT by KELLY,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by MCGEADY,LIAM 02:35
02:35 BLOCK  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
FOUL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 02:26
SUB IN by REILLY,BRAYDEN 02:26
SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
02:26 SUB IN by GREEN,ZACH
02:26 SUB OUT by FRANZ,BRADY
02:26 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
02:24 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCQUEEN,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ROMAN
TURNOVER  by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 02:06

01:45 MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN --

01:40 FOUL  by MASON,ROMAN
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 01:40
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 01:40
TURNOVER  by WASSLER,JACOB 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
01:25 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
01:04 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ROMAN

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by WASSLER,JACOB 01:00

00:59 STEAL  by MCQUEEN,RILEY
00:55 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ROMAN

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by WASSLER,JACOB 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cincinnati St. Xavier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cin. Arch. Moeller
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 08:00
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
08:00 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
08:00 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
08:00 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 07:51 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK --

07:35 MISS JUMPER by FRANZ,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN --

07:32 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,RILEY
07:32 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
07:32 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN
07:07 FOUL  by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
07:07 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
07:07 SUB OUT by FRANZ,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER

06:44 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:39
SUB IN by MCGEADY,LIAM 06:39
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 06:39



06:39 SUB IN by BELL,JAKE
06:39 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
06:39 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,RILEY
06:39 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN

TURNOVER  by MCGEADY,LIAM 06:28
SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 06:28
SUB OUT by MCGEADY,LIAM 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
06:28 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN
06:06 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
06:06 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
05:44 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,DANNY
FOUL  by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 05:39

05:03 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by KAZANECKI,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by REILLY,BRAYDEN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by WASSLER,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 04:31 23-20 V 3

04:25 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZACH
STEAL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 04:23
GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 04:01 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by RYAN,JACK --
FOUL  by WASSLER,JACOB 03:44
SUB IN by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 03:44
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
03:44 SUB OUT by BELL,JAKE
03:27 MISS JUMPER by KAZANECKI,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:05
SUB IN by REILLY,BRAYDEN 03:05
SUB OUT by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
03:05 SUB OUT by KELLY,DANNY
02:58 FOUL  by MCQUEEN,RILEY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:51
TURNOVER  by REILLY,BRAYDEN 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
02:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by CLAPPER,JAKOBE 02:34
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
02:34 SUB IN by KELLY,DANNY
02:34 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
02:34 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHAN,COOPER
02:34 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
02:34 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,RILEY
02:20 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DANNY

BLOCK  by WASSLER,JACOB 02:20
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,BRAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,JACK 02:07
REBOUND OFF by WASSLER,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by WASSLER,JACOB 02:02 27-20 V 7

01:58 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZACH
STEAL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 01:54

01:15 FOUL  by MASON,ROMAN
01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:15 FOUL  by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN

MISS FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 01:15
MISS FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KAZANECKI,ALEX



SUB IN by REILLY,BRAYDEN 01:15
SUB IN by RYAN,JACK 01:15
SUB IN by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 01:15
SUB OUT by WALESKOWSKI,DONOVAN 01:15
SUB OUT by REILLY,BRAYDEN 01:15
SUB OUT by RYAN,JACK 01:15

01:15 SUB IN by FRANZ,BRADY
01:15 SUB IN by MASON,ROMAN
01:15 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
01:15 SUB IN by MCQUEEN,RILEY
01:15 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRIFFIN
01:15 SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,RILEY
01:15 SUB OUT by FRANZ,BRADY
01:15 SUB OUT by MASON,ROMAN

FOUL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 01:12
00:55 MISS 3PTR by KAZANECKI,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CLAPPER,JAKOBE --
00:48 FOUL  by GREEN,ZACH

GOOD FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:48 28-20 V 8
GOOD FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:48 29-20 V 9
FOUL  by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:42

00:42 29-22 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FRANZ,BRADY
TURNOVER  by WASSLER,JACOB 00:39

00:34 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ROMAN
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JACK --

00:32 FOUL  by KAZANECKI,ALEX
GOOD FT by RYAN,JACK 00:32 30-22 V 8
GOOD FT by RYAN,JACK 00:32 31-22 V 9

00:20 MISS 3PTR by FRANZ,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JACK --

00:11 FOUL  by FRANZ,BRADY
MISS FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:11
GOOD FT by DEELEY,BRENDAN 00:11 32-22 V 10

00:06 32-25 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,ZACH
00:00 STEAL  by GREEN,ZACH

BLOCK  by WASSLER,JACOB 00:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


